YEAR COURSE IN PRACTI­
CAL AGRICULTURE. Instruc­
tion also given in English, His­
tory, Mathematics, Drawing, 
Physics,Chemistry, Modern Lan­
guages.

Military Training and Discipline.

TUITION FREE
Necessary expenses, exclusive of 
books and clothing, One Hundred 
and Fifty-five Dollars ($155) a ses­
sion.

FILE YOUR APPLICATION NOW.

For Catalogue address

8. E. ANDREWS, Secretary, 

College Station, Texas.

URSULINE ACADEMY

THE ARCADIA COLLEGE

YOUNG LADIES

The Arcadia College
The Academy of the Ursuline Sistera 

for Young Ladies, Arcadia Valley,